Cl
D/Al
10

Cl
Cl
Cl
Cl
Cl

Al

RI
RI
Al

Al

Al

Al

RI

RI

Al

©® N o g e Dd =

10.
1.

12,
13.

14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT #248
September 12th, 2019
General Session: 6:30 pm

AGENDA
Consent ltem Al Action ltem
Direction/Action Item RI Report Item
Information Only SG Strategic Goal

Roll Call
Additions to the Agenda
Approval of the Agenda
Approval of the Minutes of the Previous Meeting
Treasurer’s Report
Approval of the Bills
Patron Comments
Approval of Donations
A. Kansas Pre-School Pilot Grant - $153,926, RVH Pre-School Program
B. KSDE Child Nutrition/Wellness Grant - $16,440, Food Service Program
C. All Area Fantasy Basketball Camp - $1,000, GHS Basketball Programs
D. Flaharty Farms - $600, GHS FFA Program
E. Murphy Seed - $500, GHS FFA Program
Introduction of new USD 248 Teaching Staff (SG #2 - Staff)
FBLA Student Presentation (SG #1 - Students)
A Resolution authorizing the offering for sale of taxable general obligation refunding
bonds, series 2019, of U.S.D # 248, Crawford County, KS (GIRARD) (SG Efficiencies)
Facility Renovation/Construction Update (Activity Center) (SG #4 - Facilities)
Approval of Invoice Pay Application from Arck Construction for partial completed
renovation work at the Activity Center for the amount of $56,219. (SG #4 - Facilities)
Approval of Construction Change Orders for the Activity Center (SG #4 - Facilities)
Approval to Purchase Staff iPads (SG #1 - Students, SG#5 - Technology)
Kansas Communities That Care Survey Results (SG #1 - Students)
RVH Pre- School Programs (SG #1 - Students)
Applied Communications (English) Credit for GHS Students (SG #1 - Students)
Employment
A. Lindsay Schossow - GMS Asst. Volleyball Coach
B. Rob Massa - GHS Asst. Girls Golf Coach
C. James Light - RVH Custodian
D. Keith Kroenke - GMS Custodian



Al

RI
RI
RI
Al
Al

20.

21.
22,
23.
24,
25.

Retirements
A. Jeff Zitsch (Effective 10/1/2019)- RVH Custodian
B. Kelly Crim (Effective 11/1/2019)- GHS Custodian
Principal’s Report
Superintendent’s Report
Southeast 637 Interlocal / Greenbush Board Member Report
Additions to the Agenda

Adjourn



