UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT #248 September 12th, 2019 General Session: 6:30 pm

AGENDA

		AGENDA		
CI		Consent Item	AI	Action Item
D/AI		Direction/Action Item	RI	Report Item
Ю		Information Only	SG	Strategic Goal
	1.	Roll Call		
CI	2.	Additions to the Agenda		
CI	3.	Approval of the Agenda		
CI	4.	Approval of the Minutes of the Previous Meeting		
CI	5.	Treasurer's Report		
CI	6.	Approval of the Bills		
	7.	Patron Comments		
ΑI	8.	Approval of Donations		
		A. Kansas Pre-School Pilot Grant - \$153,92	6, RVH Pre-Sch	ool Program
		B. KSDE Child Nutrition/Wellness Grant - \$	16,440, Food Se	ervice Program
		C. All Area Fantasy Basketball Camp - \$1,0	00, GHS Basket	ball Programs
		D. Flaharty Farms - \$600, GHS FFA Program	n	
		E. Murphy Seed - \$500, GHS FFA Program		
RI	9.	Introduction of new USD 248 Teaching Staff (SG #2	- Staff)	
RI	10.	FBLA Student Presentation (SG #1 - Students)		
ΑI	11.	A Resolution authorizing the offering for sale of tax	able general ob	ligation refunding
		bonds, series 2019, of U.S.D # 248, Crawford Count	y, KS (GIRARD)	(SG Efficiencies)
Ю	12.	Facility Renovation/Construction Update (Activity Construction Upd	Center) (SG #4 -	Facilities)
ΑI	13.	Approval of Invoice Pay Application from Arck Con	struction for pa	rtial completed
		renovation work at the Activity Center for the amou	int of \$56,219. ((SG #4 - Facilities)
ΑI	14.	Approval of Construction Change Orders for the Ad	ctivity Center (S	G #4 - Facilities)
ΑI	15.	Approval to Purchase Staff iPads (SG #1 - Students	, SG#5 - Technol	logy)
RI	16.	Kansas Communities That Care Survey Results (SG	G #1 - Students)	
RI	17.	RVH Pre- School Programs (SG #1 - Students)		
Ю	18.	Applied Communications (English) Credit for GHS	Students (SG #	1 - Students)
ΑI	19.	Employment		
		A. Lindsay Schossow - GMS Asst. Volleyba	III Coach	
		B. Rob Massa - GHS Asst. Girls Golf Coach	1	

- C. James Light RVH Custodian
- D. Keith Kroenke GMS Custodian

ΑI	20.	Retirements	
		A. Jeff Zitsch (Effective 10/1/2019)- RVH Custodian	
		B. Kelly Crim (Effective 11/1/2019)- GHS Custodian	
RI	21.	Principal's Report	
RI	22.	Superintendent's Report	
RI	23.	Southeast 637 Interlocal / Greenbush Board Member Report	
ΑI	24.	Additions to the Agenda	
ΑI	25.	Adjourn	